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Providing for thecapitalbudgetfor the fiscal year1993-1994.

The GeneralAssembly of the Commonwealthof Pennsylvaniahereby
enactsas follows:

Section 1. Shorttitle andconstruction.
(a) Shorttitle.—Thisactshallbeknownandmaybe citedasthe Capital

BudgetAct of 1993-1994.
(b) Supplements.—-Areferenceto this actshall be deemedto includea

referenceto the supplementsto this act.
(c) FiscalCode.—Theprovisionsanddefinitions of Article XVI-B of the

actof April 9, 1929 (P.L.343,No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, shall
apply to this actto the extentthey arenot inconsistentwith this act.
Section 2. Overall limitations on debtto be incurredfor capitalprojects.

Themaximumprincipal amountof additionaldebtto be incurredduring
the 1993-1994fiscalyear,andthereafteruntil theenactmentof the 1994-1995
capital budgetspecifying themaximum debtfor the 1994-1995fiscal year,
for capital projects specifically itemized in a capital budgetpursuantto
section7(a)(4) of Article VIII of the Constitutionof Pennsylvaniaandthe
fund to be chargedwith the repaymentof such debtshall, with respectto
eachcategoryof capital projects,beas follows:

Category
(1) Public Improvement

Projects:
(i) Buildings and

structures
(ii) Furnitureand

Equipment
(2) Transportation

AssistanceProjects
(3) BridgeProjects

(4) Redevelopment
AssistanceProjects

(5) FloodControl
Projects
Total

Amount

$180,000,000

18,000,000

162,000,000

25,000,000

35,000,000

10,000,000
$430,000,000

Fund

GeneralFundor
SpecialFundas
applicable

GeneralFund
Motor License
Fund

GeneralFund

GeneralFund



SESSIONOF 1993 Act 1993-31 135

Section3. Effectivedate.
This actshall take effect July 1, 1993,or immediately,whicheveris

later.

APPROVED—The28th day of June,A.D. 1993.

MARK S. SINGEL
ACTING GOVERNOR


