No. 1993-31

AN ACT

SB 691

Providing for the capital budget for the fiscal year 1993-1994.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. Short title and construction.

- (a) Short title.—This act shall be known and may be cited as the Capital Budget Act of 1993-1994.
- (b) Supplements.—A reference to this act shall be deemed to include a reference to the supplements to this act.
- (c) Fiscal Code.—The provisions and definitions of Article XVI-B of the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, shall apply to this act to the extent they are not inconsistent with this act. Section 2. Overall limitations on debt to be incurred for capital projects.

The maximum principal amount of additional debt to be incurred during the 1993-1994 fiscal year, and thereafter until the enactment of the 1994-1995 capital budget specifying the maximum debt for the 1994-1995 fiscal year, for capital projects specifically itemized in a capital budget pursuant to section 7(a)(4) of Article VIII of the Constitution of Pennsylvania and the fund to be charged with the repayment of such debt shall, with respect to each category of capital projects, be as follows:

Category	Amount	Fund
(1) Public Improvement		
Projects:	*	
(i) Buildings and		General Fund or
structures	\$180,000,000	Special Fund as
(ii) Furniture and		applicable
Equipment	18,000,000	
(2) Transportation		
Assistance Projects	162,000,000	General Fund
(3) Bridge Projects	25,000,000	Motor License
		Fund
(4) Redevelopment		
Assistance Projects	35,000,000	General Fund
(5) Flood Control		
Projects	10,000,000	General Fund
Total	\$430,000,000	

Section 3. Effective date.

This act shall take effect July 1, 1993, or immediately, whichever is later.

APPROVED—The 28th day of June, A.D. 1993.

MARK S. SINGEL ACTING GOVERNOR